
ORDINANCE NO. 006-102 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
CHANGE ORDERS TO 
CONTRACTS APPROVED BY 
THE TRANSIT BOARD 

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit Board now 
require approval of contract change orders that are either an amount in excess of 10% of 
the original value of the contract or a cumulative amount in excess of$100,000; now, 
therefore: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her designee, is authorized to 
approve the following contract change orders: 

1.1 Contract CO 1FI9073 -Muller & Muller, Ltd. 
Original Ordinance No. 001-152 
Description: Professional Architectural/Engineering Consulting Services 
for design and construction phase services for the Brown Line stations at 
Kimball, Kedzie, Francisco, Rockwell, and Western 
Change Order No. 2 to Phase IV provides for the following: 
1. Overhead rate adjustment 

$32,817.81 
2. Approved wage rate adjustment 

$12,023.28 
Total Change Order No.2 to Phase IV: $44,841.09 
Revised Contract Amount: $3,323,336.57 

1.2 Contract C04FI1 00103567 - Aldridge/Mass, N 
Original Ordinance No. 004-138 
Description: Brown Line Capacity Expansion Project: Signals and Clark 
Junction 
Change Order No. 4 provides for the following: 
1. Telephone/cable utility relocation allowance 

$45,000.00 
2. Crossing gate protection 

$92,750.95 
3. Installation of insulated joints by CIA forces 

Credit ($5,538.00) 
Total Change Order No.4: $132,212.95 
Revised Contract Amount: $45,780,076.77 



ORDINANCE NO. 006-102 
(Continued) -2 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after 
its passage. 

APPROVED: PASSED: 

Chairman Assistant Secretary 

July 20, 2006 July 20, 2006 


	006-102_Page_1
	006-102_Page_2

